

May 30, 2025

TO: All Bidders

RE: IFB 2025-04

ADDENDUM NO. 3

This **ADDENDUM #3** forms part of Moore County's **RE-ADVERTISED** IFB 2025-04 Replace Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 3-3 Project for the County of Moore Public Works Department. All requirements of the original specifications remain in effect in their respective order. **Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged by its inclusion with the Formal Bid and noted as an inclusion on the sealed envelope.**

- **NOTE: PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE ALL THREE (3) ADDENDA. NOTE BID BOND INCLUDED ON OUTSIDE OF SEALED BID PACKET.**
- **PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET FROM MAY 28TH INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM 3.**

1. Question: Are there any electrical or generator specifications available for this job? This is not included in the technical spec provided.
Answer: See updated project technical specifications Labelled IFB 2025-04 Addendum 3 Technical Specifications located on website at <https://www.moorecountync.gov/bids.aspx>.
2. Question: What is the generator fuel tank size (run time hours)?
Answer: See section 2.10 of project technical specifications for noise/sound limits and abatement (72 hours at full capacity).
3. Question: What dBA rating is required for the generator enclosure?
Answer: See sections 2.10 and 2.11 of project technical specifications for noise/sound limits and abatement (Enclosure shall be sound attenuated to less than 75 dBA at 25 feet, Exhaust noise shall be limited 85 dba as measured at 10 feet in a free-field environment).

No further questions will be accepted. Sealed bids are due by 4:00:00 PM EST Wednesday, June 4, 2025 to Terra Vuncannon at **1 Courthouse Square, Carthage, NC 28327**. For your convenience, a Bid Drop-Off Box is located in the lobby at 1 Courthouse Square (Historic Courthouse).

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3

Sincerely,

Terra Vuncannon
Purchasing Manager
County of Moore

(please write all items legibly)

2